

## **Invitation for Bid No. 2023-017**

## **Austin Chaney Convenience Center**

# **ADDENDUM No. 1**

ISSUE DATE: March 22, 2023

Responding Offerors on this project are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be made a part of the above named IFB document.

The following items add to, modify, and/or clarify the IFB documents and shall have the full force and effect of the original Documents. This Addendum shall be acknowledged by the Offeror in the IFB document.

UNION COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS AUSTIN CHANEY CONVENIENCE CENTER ADDENDUM NO. 1, Dated March 22, 2023

By this addendum the following changes or clarifications are being made to the Project Contract Documents:

### **Changes to the Bid Documents:**

#### **Clarification:**

Click on the link below OR copy the link below into a web browser to access the Drawings and Specifications:

http://downloads.cecinc.com/151-797-Austin Chaney Convenience Center IFB 2023-017

The Download Documents include:

- 151-797-Austin Chaney Convenience Center IFB 2023-017 Specifications.pdf
- 151-797-Austin Chaney Convenience Center Issued For Bidding- Drawing Plan Set.pdf
- Supplemental Geotechnical Report

This addendum must be recognized as Addendum No. 1 under Article 3 on the first page of the Bid Form.

All other conditions of the contract shall remain unchanged.